

বুধবার ১০ মে ২০২৩

বনিফ বার্তা

তথ্যেই অগ্রগতি

রেজি. নং : ডিএ ৬১০৮ ■ বর্ষ ১২, সংখ্যা ৩২৭ | বৈশাখ ২৭, ১৪৩০ ■ শাওয়াল ১৯, ১৪৪৪

দেশের বার্তা ১১

বুধবার, মে ১০, ২০২৩ ■ বৈশাখ ২৭, ১৪৩০ বনিফ বার্তা



confidencecement
Trust In...

CONFIDENCE CEMENT LIMITED

Registered office : Confidence Heights, Plot-1, Lane -1, Road-2, Block-L, Halihsahar H/E, Agrabad Access Road, Chittagong, Tel: 023333-11471-3
Liaison Office : Ispahani Building (3rd floor), 14-15 Motijheel C/A., Dhaka, Tel: 02-223382431

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER (Q3)

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Board of Directors of the Company in its Meeting held on 9/05/2023 commenced at 03:00 PM and ended at 4:00 PM considered and adopted, among others, the un-audited financial statements for the third quarter (Q3) period ended March 31, 2023 with the required financial indicators as presented below:

Figure in Taka'000

Financial Indicators	9 Months Report				3 Months Report			
	July 2022 to March 2023		July 2021 to March 2022 Restated		January to March 2023		January to March 2022 Restated	
	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate
Revenue	3,323,967	3,309,500	3,185,294	3,183,123	1,372,703	1,371,653	1,341,363	1,339,192
Gross Profit	264,922	257,883	90,839	93,857	239,296	243,164	884	1,591
Profit Before Tax	565,415	561,667	732,108	735,127	163,087	170,105	218,613	219,320
Profit After Tax	490,001	485,677	658,890	662,075	143,637	146,122	203,873	204,748
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	6.26	6.21	8.42	8.46	1.84	1.87	2.61	2.62
Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS)	(4.33)	(1.84)	(6.25)	(6.23)	-	-	-	-
Net Asset Value Per Share (NAV)	78.09	78.03	72.24 As at 30 June 2022 (Audited)	72.24 As at 30 June 2022 (Audited)	-	-	-	-

The Board did not take any decision with regard to recommending or not recommending interim dividend for the shareholders on the basis of said financial statements.

The details of the published quarterly financial statements for the third quarter (Q3) ended March 31, 2023 are available in the web-site of the company. The address of the web-site is www.confidencecement.com.bd

Dated : May 9, 2023

By order of the Board

Md. Delwar Hossain FCS
Company Secretary

THE BUSINESS STANDARD

Cenbank gains Tk27,761cr from taka devaluation in 9 months

ECONOMY - BANGLADESH

SAKHAWAT PRINCE

The Bangladesh Bank earned Tk27,761 crore in foreign currency revaluation gain in the first nine months (July to March) of FY23 – the highest ever in a single fiscal year – as taka has been depreciated largely against the dollar. | SEE PAGE 2 COL 3



10 May' 2023 , 27 Boishakh' 1430 & 19 Shawl' 1444 Wednesday



CONFIDENCE CEMENT LIMITED

Registered office :Confidence Heights,Plot-1, Lane -1,Road-2, Block-L, Halishahar H/E, Agrabad Access Road, Chittagong, Tel:023333-11471-3
Liaison Office : Ispahani Building (3rd floor), 14-15 Motijheel C/A., Dhaka, Tel:02-223382431

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER (Q3)

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Board of Directors of the Company in its Meeting held on 9/05/2023 commenced at 03:00 PM and ended at 4:00 PM considered and adopted, among others, the un-audited financial statements for the third quarter (Q3) period ended March 31, 2023 with the required financial indicators as presented below:

Figure in Taka'000

Financial Indicators	9 Months Report				3 Months Report			
	July 2022 to March 2023		July 2021 to March 2022 Restated		January to March 2023		January to March 2022 Restated	
	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate
Revenue	3,323,967	3,309,500	3,185,294	3,183,123	1,372,703	1,371,653	1,341,363	1,339,192
Gross Profit	264,922	257,883	90,839	93,857	239,296	243,164	884	1,591
Profit Before Tax	565,415	561,667	732,108	735,127	163,087	170,105	218,613	219,320
Profit After Tax	490,001	485,677	658,890	662,075	143,637	146,122	203,873	204,748
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	6.26	6.21	8.42	8.46	1.84	1.87	2.61	2.62
Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS)	(4.33)	(1.84)	(6.25)	(6.23)	-	-	-	-
Net Asset Value Per Share (NAV)	78.09	78.03	72.24 As at 30 June 2022 (Audited)	72.24 As at 30 June 2022 (Audited)	-	-	-	-

The Board did not take any decision with regard to recommending or not recommending interim dividend for the shareholders on the basis of said financial statements.

The details of the published quarterly financial statements for the third quarter (Q3) ended March 31, 2023 are available in the web-site of the company. The address of the web-site is www.confidencecement.com.bd

Dated : May 9, 2023

By order of the Board

Md. Delwar Hossain FCS
Company Secretary

০৯ মে' ২০২৩, ২৬ বৈশাখ' ১৪৩০, ১৮ শাওয়াল' ১৪৪৪ মঙ্গলবার



CONFIDENCE CEMENT LIMITED

Registered office :Confidence Heights,Plot-1, Lane -1,Road-2, Block-L, Halishahar H/E, Agrabad Access Road, Chittagong, Tel:023333-11471-3
Liaison Office : Ispahani Building (3rd floor), 14-15 Motijheel C/A., Dhaka, Tel:02-223382431

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER (Q3)

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Board of Directors of the Company in its Meeting held on 9/05/2023 commenced at 03:00 PM and ended at 4:00 PM considered and adopted, among others, the un-audited financial statements for the third quarter (Q3) period ended March 31, 2023 with the required financial indicators as presented below:

Figure in Taka'000

Financial Indicators	9 Months Report				3 Months Report			
	July 2022 to March 2023		July 2021 to March 2022 Restated		January to March 2023		January to March 2022 Restated	
	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate	Consolidated	Separate
Revenue	3,323,967	3,309,500	3,185,294	3,183,123	1,372,703	1,371,653	1,341,363	1,339,192
Gross Profit	264,922	257,883	90,839	93,857	239,296	243,164	884	1,591
Profit Before Tax	565,415	561,667	732,108	735,127	163,087	170,105	218,613	219,320
Profit After Tax	490,001	485,677	658,890	662,075	143,637	146,122	203,873	204,748
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	6.26	6.21	8.42	8.46	1.84	1.87	2.61	2.62
Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS)	(4.33)	(1.84)	(6.25)	(6.23)	-	-	-	-
Net Asset Value Per Share (NAV)	78.09	78.03	72.24 As at 30 June 2022 (Audited)	72.24 As at 30 June 2022 (Audited)	-	-	-	-

The Board did not take any decision with regard to recommending or not recommending interim dividend for the shareholders on the basis of said financial statements.

The details of the published quarterly financial statements for the third quarter (Q3) ended March 31, 2023 are available in the web-site of the company. The address of the web-site is www.confidencecement.com.bd

Dated : May 9, 2023

By order of the Board

Md. Delwar Hossain FCS
Company Secretary